SPARE RPARTS VIEW

O e N Reel Mower model 45 — 6 blade cutter

ST T — ST N Cutter System
ABN 11 000 257 303 SPV51 Sheet 03 1of2

(=)
~— i
7 _ .
L SPV-51  Sheet:]

. Rev. 0
Model: Reel Mower 45 .
Page: e

AUSTRALIAN OWNED :ﬁ ©12/2003



SPARE PARTS VIEW

O e N Reel Mower model 45 — 6 blade cutter

ST T — ST N Cutter System
ABN 11 000 257 303 SPV51 Sheet 03 20f2

ltem Part Description Qty
1 A10665 Cutter assembly - 10 blade (Not illustrated) 1
1 A451581 Cutter assembly - 6 blade 1
2 A451530 Outer drum - bushed 2
3 A454109 Ratchet box- bushed 2
4 A591699 Drum shaft dirt sleeve 2
5 A454424 Drum shaft 1
6 A453448 Drum bearing housing- LH 1
7 A454133 Pawl holder 1
8 A333024 Pawl 6
9 A333120 Drum shaft collar 2
10 A3111119 Drum bush 4
11 A1129017 Drum bearing 2
12 A02051 Woodruff key- No.6 3
13 A453464 Spacer ring 1
14 A451426 Cutter bearing housing- LH 1
15 A453456 Drum bearing housing- RH 1
16 A451450 Cutter bearing housing- RH 1
17 A453261 Pivot bolt 2
18 A454379 Sole plate 1
19 A391700 Bottom plate 1
20 A455929 Front roller adj. bracket assembly 1
21 A454301 Front roller shaft assembly 1
22 A454299 Front roller tube 1
23 A454694 Hand nut 1
24 A3521020 Hand nut plug 1
25 A454707 Spring 1
26 A454723 Circlip 1
27 A454678 Front roller adj. screw assembly 1
28 A1128382 Cultter bearing 2
29 A451477 Cultter bearing shield 2
30 A451653 Bearing seal- RH 1
31 A456593 Clamp bolt 2
32 A02031 Washer- 5/16" shakeproof 14
33 A455865 Roller end 2
34 A454715 Retaining washer 1
35 A02030 Washer- 5/16" x 5/8" x 18g.flat 5
36 A1212769 Bolt- 5/16" x 1" unf.HT. 4
37 A2071924 Screw- 5/16" x 1/2" Csk.M/T 6
38 A02077 Setscrew- 1/4" x 1/2" unf.HT. 2
39 A02044 Washer- 1/4" shakeproof 2
40 A02209 Washer- 1/4" x 5/8" x 18g.flat 2
41 A02220 Nyloc nut- 3/8" unf. 1
42 A02060 Nut- 3/8" unf.hex 1
43 A02034 Washer- 3/8" shakeproof 1
44 A2063261 Screw- 1/4" x 1-1/4" cheese head M/T 4
45 A456606 Cutter bearing adj.screw 2
46 A07804 Washer- Special 2
47 A02045 Nyloc nut- 1/4" unf. 2
48 A02082 Setscrew-5/16" x 3/4" unc.CHCP 3
49 A02004 Nut- 5/16" unc.hex. 2
50 A351102 Thread cutter- 1/4" x 3/4" unc.hex. 6
51 A2321182 Nut- 5/16" unf.hex 14
52 A3182102 Setscrew- 5/16" x 5/8" unf.HT 6

-
AUSTRALIAN OWNED hc."] ©12/2003



